LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

10. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

HCR 136, 138
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over
SCR 34, 86, 87, 88, 90
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
SB 3, 27, 33, 131, 155, 187, 198, 235
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HCR 81 EDUC-FAV HCR 90 H&G-FAV
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 62 H&G-FAV, TO CL&P HB 411 EDUC-FAV, TO CL&P
HB 137 H&G-FAV HB 648 EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 320 EDUC-W/ AMD HB 650 H&G-SUB
HB 333 EDUC-FAV HB 653 EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 368  H&G-W/ AMD HB 718 EDUC-W/ AMD
HB 398 H&G-SUB HB 839 ASUB
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 4  THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 159 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 6 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 161 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 7  THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD SB 213  THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 67 THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 215 THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB 71 THPW-FAV WO/AMD SB 220 THPW-FAV W/AMD

SB 151  THPW-FAV WO/AMD
20. Special Orders

Special Order No. 1 for 5/21/2015.
HB 1

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/13/2015

HCR 75
HCR 73, 84, 86, 87, 92
HCR 104

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 59
SCR 47

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
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Scheduled for floor debate on 5/13/2015

HB 189, 196, 301, 336, 497, 518, 564, 593, 618, 646, 692,
742, 758, 777, 835

HB 57, 67, 149, 153, 169

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015

HB 191, 199, 211, 255, 260, 319, 343, 369, 498, 568, 647,
701, 836

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 166, 167, 171, 180, 198, 287, 306, 342, 400, 446, 455,
734, 784, 837

HB 61, 84, 91, 151, 274, 391, 412, 449, 496, 501, 670,

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/13/2015

HB 385

HB 47, 514, 555, 786
HB 355, 767

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/14/2015
HB 313

HB 152

HB 29

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2015
HB 142

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/19/2015
HB 69, 359

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee
HB 797, 820

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
HCR 7, 9, 14, 15

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 45, 66, 110, 160, 165, 168, 258, 272, 276, 315, 316,
318, 326, 353, 354, 383, 418, 426, 466, 478, 506, 5009,
531, 532, 536, 565, 579, 628, 704, 711, 719, 720, 766,
773, 775, 817
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737,

685,

457,

682

317,
510,
768,



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [7 items]

1. HCR75

2. HCR73

3. HCR84

4. HCR86

5. HCRS87

6. HCR92

7. HCR104

KLECKLEY

LEGER

SIMON

SIMON

HARRISON

WILLMOTT

DOVE

HOSPITAL S Provides for a hospital stabilization
formula

JUVENILE PROCEDURE Requests the Institute
on Public Health and Justice to study the issue of
raising the age of juvenilejurisdiction to include
seventeen-year olds

LEGISLATIVE AGCY/LAW INST Directsthe
La State Law Institute to reorganize and recodify
the Miscellaneous Health Provisions chapter of
Title 40 of the La. Revised Statutes

HEALTH/HOME CARE Creates a study
committee on family caregiving and long-term
supports

CONGRESS Memorializes the United States
Congress to amend the employer shared
responsibility provisions of the Affordable Care
Act to eliminate penalties on school districts

HEALTH/EMERG MED SERVICE Authorizes
and directs the Dept. of Health and Hospitals to
Issue administrative rules concerning
transportation of patients with cardiac and stroke
emergencies

FISHING/OY STERS Creates the Oyster Lease
Moratorium Lifting Committee

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [21 items]

1. HB189

2. HB196

3. HB301

4. HB336

5. HB497

6. HB518

7. HB564

8. HBS593

RITCHIE

SCHEXNAYDER

DOVE

CONNICK

HENRY

STOKES

BURFORD

T.LANDRY

LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides relative to legidative
sessions convening in even- and odd-numbered
years

PROPERTY/SERVITUDES Providesrelative to
utility servitudes

MENTAL HEALTH Provides relative to court-
ordered outpatient mental health treatment

TAX/SALES & USE Provides for the collection
of sales and use tax imposed on the purchase of
motor vehicles by certain foreign business entities

CIVIL/ACTIONS Provides for the recovery of
damages for injuries arising out of an act of terror

LEGISLATIVE SESSIONS (Constitutional
Amendment) Provides for matters which may be
considered in aregular session convening in an
odd-numbered year

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION Provides
relative to motor vehicle inspections

MTR VEHICLE/INSPECTION To provide for
automation of the motor vehicle inspection process



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

HB618

HB646

HB692

HB737

HB742

HB758

HB777

HB835

HB57

HBG67

HB149

HB153

HB169

ST.GERMAIN

HARRISON

ROBIDEAUX

ORTEGO

LEGER

JAY MORRIS

ST.GERMAIN

MORENO

HONORE

COX

BADON

T.BURNS

HENRY

TRANSPORTATION (Constitutional
Amendment) To authorize public funds to be used
to invest in astate infrastructure bank for eligible
transportation projects

BUDGETARY CONTROL S Providesfor an
incentive expenditure forecast

PROPERTY/UNCLAIMED Providesrelativeto
the Uniform Unclaimed Property Act

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to the
ownership of recording devices in motor vehicles

TRANSPORTATION Revisesfactors and
processes by which projects are selected to be
included within the Highway Priority Program

TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides for tax
expenditure reporting and for tax expenditures to
be appropriated

TAX/GASOLINE TAX Increases the state excise
tax on gasoline, diesel, and special fuelsfor ten
years

HEALTH/MEDICAL TREATMENT Provides
relative to the examination, treatment, and billing
of victims of sexually-oriented criminal offenses

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Excludes the legidative
auditor and designated investigative auditors from
prosecution for the illegal carrying of weaponsin
certain circumstances

WEAPONS/FIREARM S Excludes retired district
attorneys and retired assistant district attorneys
from prosecution for theillegal carrying of
weapons in certain circumstances

CRIMINAL/SENTENCING Amends certain
criminal penalties for possession of marijuana

CRIME Creates the crime of unlawful distribution
of material harmful to minors through the Internet

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS Requires state
entities, officials, and employeesto provide
information to the legislature

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1.

2.

3.

HB385

HB47

HB514

N.LANDRY

ST.GERMAIN

SCHEXNAYDER

CHILDREN/ABUSE Provides with respect to
mandatory reporters

PROPERTY/COMMUNITY Prohibits certain
post-divorce earnable compensation in the
Firefighters Retirement System from being
included in aformer spouse's portion of
community property

CIVIL/PROCESS Providesfor notice to certain
state departments and agencies of suits involving
violation of certain permits



. HBS55

. HB786

. HB355

. HB767

FANNIN

LEGER

PUGH

ST.GERMAIN

TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Providesrdativeto
the collection of state sales and use taxes due on
sales made in Louisiana by aremote dealer

PUBLIC SERVICE COMN Increases and
provides for inspection and supervision fees

TAX/SALES-USE, STATE Providefor the
collection of sales and use taxes due on sales made
in Louisiana by aremote dealer

TRANSPORTATION Creates the Louisiana
State Transportation Infrastructure Bank



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 14, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

HB191

HB199

HB211

HB255

HB260

HB319

HB343

HB369

HB498

HB568

HB647

HB685

HB701

HBB836

COX

CROMER

JAY MORRIS

PIERRE

AWILLIAMS

SIMON

HAZEL

BARROW

TALBOT

THIERRY

IVEY

SIMON

WHITNEY

HODGES

PAROLE Providesrelative to certain infectious
disease testing of inmates released from state
prison facilities

INSURERS Enacts the National Association of

Insurance Commissioners Corporate Governance
Annual Disclosure Act

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides
relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative
Committee on Capital Outlay

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides
relative to the authority of the commissioner of
insurance to supervise insurance holding company
systems

HEALTH/SICKLE CELL ANEM Establishes
the Sickle Cell Patient Navigator Program

DRUGS/PRESCRIPTION Providesrelative to
the dispensing of interchangeable biological
products

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Providesrelative
to the public possession of acohol by persons
under the age of twenty-one years

DOMESTIC ABUSE Provides due process
measures for members of the state domestic
violence coalition

HEALTH SERVICES Provides for transparency
in health services pricing and healthcare quality
measures

PHARMACISTS Provides relative to the
licensing and regulation of pharmacists

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR Providesrelative to
the powers of the Legidative Audit Advisory
Council

INSURANCE Providesrelative to foreign insurers

ABORTION Prohibits abortion based on sex
selection

MARRIAGE/LICENSE Providesfor
documentation and verification of certain
information submitted by applicants for marriage
licenses

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3items]

1.

HB313

JIM MORRIS

INSURANCE/LIFE Provides an exception under
certain circumstances to the exemption from
seizure of life insurance proceeds



2. HB152 BROADWATER  STUDENT/TUITION Providesrelativeto
mandatory fees charged to students at public
postsecondary education institutions

3. HB29 REYNOLDS CIVIL/JURY TRIALS Providesrelative to the
jurisdictional limitation of certain city courts



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1items]

1. HB142 AWILLIAMS CIVIL/PROCEDURE Authorizes the use of
certain summary proceedingsin small claims court



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 19, 2015

HOUSE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2items]

1. HB69

2. HB359

JAMES

W.BISHOP

COURTS/CITY Provides for the collection of
additional court costs in Baton Rouge City Court
to fund technology enhancements

SEX EDUCATION Requires public school
governing authorities in Orleans Parish to offer sex
education instruction to studentsin certain grades



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 21, 2015

SPECIAL ORDERS- [1 items]

1. HB1 FANNIN APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal
Y ear 2015-2016



DATE: May 12, 2015
INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN TIME: 5:06 PM

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER  DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION




TODAYS DATE: May 12, 2015
REPORTED BY COMMITTEE lingtd -~

WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015 LEG. DAY: 17
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HCR81 Thierry EDUC-FAV
HCR90 Foll H&G-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB62 Foil H&G-FAV, TO CL&P
HB137 Havard H&G-FAV

HB320  Woodruff EDUC-W/ AMD
HB333  Bishop, W. EDUC-FAV

HB368 Badon H&G-W/ AMD
HB398  Price H&G-SUB

HB411  James EDUC-FAV, TO CL&P
HB648  Schroder EDUC-W/ AMD
HB650  Stokes H&G-SUB

HB653  Johnson, M. EDUC-W/ AMD
HB718  Schroder EDUC-W/ AMD
HB839  Miguez ASUB

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB4 Alario THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB6 Perry THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB7 Guillory, E. THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB67 White THPW-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB71 Erdey THPW-FAV WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE: May 12, 2015

TIME: 5:06 PM
WEDNESDAY, MAY 13, 2015 LEG. DAY: 17
PAGE: 2
SB151 Cortez THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB159 Heitmeier THPW-FAVY WO/AMD
SB161 Chabert THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB213 Walsworth THPW-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB215 Walsworth THPW-FAV WO/AMD

SB220  Chabert THPW-FAV W/AMD



